



Lighthouse Christian College

2018 EARLY LEARNING CENTRE FEE STRUCTURE

The following information will assist in understanding the Early Learning Centre fee structure applicable for the 2018 school year.

1. Joining

When an Early Learning Centre place is offered at Lighthouse Christian College this position is secured by a non-refundable enrolment fee of \$150.00 per student.

2. Tuition Fees

No. Days	Age Group	Tuition
2	3 Years Old	\$4,532.00
3	4 Years Old	\$6,180.00

To qualify for funding from the Victorian Government your child needs to turn 4 years old before the 30 April.

3. Levies

Excursion Levy: This levy is charged to cover the cost of excursions.

No. Days	Levy
2	\$150.00
3	\$225.00
4	\$300.00

4. Payment Information

- The fees are charged annually at the beginning of the year and parents will receive their statement of account prior to commencement of the school year. There are two payment options available. These are annually (only payments in full) or direct debit. Direct debit may be monthly, fortnightly or weekly and must be arranged by 23rd February 2018. A discount of 6.0% is offered on tuition fees for annual payments made by Friday the 23rd of February 2018. An additional discount of 5% is offered on tuition fees for Lighthouse Christian Church Members for annual payments also made by Friday the 23rd of February 2018. Any late payments will not qualify for these discounts.
- In addition, the Centrepay facility is available for those parents who receive Centrelink payments.
- The College reserves the right to withdraw enrolment, where more than three month's fees become outstanding unless a satisfactory payment arrangement has been made with the College Accounts Department.
- Parents are required to give **ten weeks notice of withdrawal** of their children from Lighthouse Christian College. Failure to do so will render them liable to pay **25%** of their **annual tuition fees in lieu of notice.**